



April 13, 2015

VIA OVERNIGHT MAIL AND E-MAIL

Debra A. Howland Executive Director and Secretary New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 S. Fruit St, Suite 10 Concord, N.H. 03301-2429

Re: <u>Unitil Energy Systems, Inc.</u>

Docket No. DE 15-079; Compliance Tariffs

Dear Secretary Howland:

On behalf of Unitil Energy Systems, Inc. ("UES"), enclosed please find an original and six (6) copies of the following tariff pages, filed in compliance with NHPUC Order No. 25,777 in the above referenced proceeding:

NHPUC No. 3 – Electricity Delivery, Unitil Energy Systems, Inc.

Thirty-Second Revised Page 6, Summary of Low-Income Electric Assistance Program Discounts

Sixth Revised Page 70, Default Service, Schedule DS Second Revised Page 71, Default Service, Schedule DS Second Revised Page 72, Default Service, Schedule DS

Eighteenth Revised Page 74, Calculation of the Default Service Charge [Non-G1 Class]

Twenty-Ninth Revised Page 75, Calculation of the Default Service Charge [G1 Class]

In addition, UES has provided Pages 71 and 72, Schedule DS, in redline format.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Karu M. Ashruj Karen M. Asbury

Director, Regulatory Services

Karen M. Asbury Director, Regulatory Services 6 Liberty Lane West Hampton, NH 03842-1720

Phone: 603-773-6441 Fax: 603-773-6641 Email: asbury@unitil.com Enclosure

cc: Suzanne Amidon, NHPUC, Staff Attorney

Wayne R. Jortner, Office of the Consumer Advocate